Excavation of Trenches and laying of OFC through ducts, testing, commissioning 
and maintenance of OFC  in the 2 (Two ) Blocks (Chhota Udepur & Jetpur Pavi) of 
Chhota Udepur Districts of Gujarat State by RailTel on behalf of BBNL. 

Appx. Estimated Cost: Rs 3,56,16,998/-( Rupees Three Crores Fifty Six Lakhs Sixteen 
Thousand Nine Hundred & Ninety Eight Only ) 
 EMD: Rs. 3,47,870 /- ( Rupess Three Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and  Seventy 
Only) 

a) Sale of Tender Documents From 03.08.2017 
b) Pre-bid conference 15:00 hrs of 14.08.2017 
c) Closing of sale of Tender Documents up to 12:00 Hrs.24.08.2017 
d) Receipt of tender documents. up to 15:00 Hrs. 24.08.2017 

e) Opening of tender documents.